

Indemnity Agreement

We understand that the skater uses The Pond Ice Rink at his/her own risk, and we agree not to hold the Chagrin Valley Figure Skating Club, the The Pond Ice Rink, United States Figure Skating, agents, or representatives responsible in case of accident or injury. Further, we agree to meet our financial contract as listed above.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any skating/sports programs and related events at The Pond, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates and agrees that:

- The risk of injury from the activities involved in these programs is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death, and while particular rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury does exist.
- I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the releases (as defined below) or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation.
- I willingly agree to comply with any rules and regulations of the facility and of the Chagrin Valley Figure Skating Club. If, however, I observe any unusual significant hazard in participation, I will bring such hazard to the attention of the nearest official immediately.
- I, for myself, and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next-of-kin, hereby release and hold harmless The Pond and the Chagrin Valley Figure Skating Club and their managers, officers, employees, volunteers and advertisers (collectively "releases"), with respect to any and all injury, disability, death or loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence of the releases or otherwise.

I have read the release of liability and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand its terms and understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.